SB0232/153329/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 232

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Lewis Young" and substitute "<u>Lewis Young</u>, and McCray".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 11, strike beginning with "EXCEPT" down through ", OF" and substitute "OF"; in line 15, strike "SUPERVISION" and substitute "GUIDANCE"; in the same line, strike "HAS"; strike beginning with "COMPLETED" in line 16 down through "SUBSECTION" in line 17 and substitute "IS APPROVED TO PERFORM DRY NEEDLING"; in line 18, strike "PRACTICED" and substitute "HAS PRACTICED"; and in line 21, after "NEEDLING" insert "THAT IS PERFORMED BY THE INSTRUCTOR OF THE APPROVED COURSE".